Construction Co. For The 14th Ave Streetscape Project Phases 1 & 3, Project No. 

1004251, The Lowest, Responsible, And Responsive Bidder In Accordance With Project 

Plans, Specifications, State Requirements, And With Contractor’s Bid In The Amount Of 

Seven Million, Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars 

($7,235,897.00); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Findings

25-0273

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

90574 C.M.S

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendations Of Staff  And To Forward This

[...]

Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Increase 

Beautification Council’s Contract Amount By Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) 

For A Total Not To Exceed Contract Amount Of Four Million Five Hundred Thirty 

Thousand Dollars ($4,530,000); And (2) Waive Further Advertising, Bidding, Competitive 

Request For Proposal/ Qualification Selection And Local Business/Small Local Business 

Participation Requirements

25-0274

View Report

View Legislation

90548 C.M.S

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendations Of Staff And To Forward This

[...]

The Roll Call was modified to note Councilmembermember Jenkins absent at 11:34 a.m.

8 Subject: Measure BB Fund Transfer

From: Department Of Transportation 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Appropriating A One-Time Use Of Fund Balance 

In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million, Two Hundred And Seventy-Four Thousand 

Dollars ($1,274,000.00) From Fiscal Year 2024 Measure BB Fund Balance To Partially 

Fund The Citywide Resurfacing Program Through The End Of Fiscal Year 2025 To 

Reduce The Program Budget Shortfall And Partially Maintain Construction Schedules

25-0307

View Report

View Legislation

[...]

Oakland Public Works Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept 

And Appropriate A Grant From The California Energy Commission, Charging 

Infrastructure For Government Fleets (CIGF) Program, In The Amount Of Two Million And 

Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,300,000); (2) To Use Grant Funding From 

California Energy Commission For The Installations Of One Hundred (100) Electric 

Vehicle Charging Stations Throughout The City; And (3) To Adopt Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

25-0344

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Waiving The Competitive Request For 

Proposal/Qualification (RFP/Q) Requirement And Authorizing The City Administrator To 

Increase The On-Call Architectural Services Agreement With Studio Perez Architects By 

An Amount Not-To-Exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), Bringing The 

Total Amount From Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) To Three Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($325,000) And Adopt Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act Findings

25-0343

View Report

View Legislation

90577 C.M.S

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendations Of Staff And To Forward This 

Item To The December 17, 2024 City Council Agenda On Consent.